



## Easypaisa joins hands with Rawalpindi Chamber of Commerce and Industry to facilitate Digital Transactions

Easypaisa, Pakistan's premier digital payments platform, signed an agreement with the Rawalpindi Chamber of Commerce and Industry (RCCI) to enable collection of payments for the organization in a convenient and simplified manner. The agreement was recently signed by Khurram Malik, Head of Easypaisa, Telenor Microfinance Bank and Saboor Malik, President, RCCI at the latter's headquarters. Member businesses of RCCI can now make their fee payments through Easypaisa, thereby opening a new horizon for digital transactions.

RCCI is one of the largest commerce bodies and the first to initiate and adopt digital transactions in Pakistan with more than 12000 members including large scale organizations as well as Small and Medium Enterprises (SMEs). Through this agreement, RCCI Member Registration, Membership Renewal, Visa Letter, Certificate of Origin and Letter of Attestation fees along with all kind of donations can be paid directly through Easypaisa.

Speaking on the occasion, Khurram Malik, Head of Easypaisa, Telenor Microfinance Bank, said: "Our partnerships enable us to continue expanding our reach across the country. At Easypaisa, it is our goal to stretch the boundaries of digital payments by making sure that they are available and accessible to all individuals and organizations alike. We are honoured to be partnering with RCCI in this regard creating a digitally enabled payment mechanism for their members and partners while elevating our reach at the same time."

## PRESS RELEASE



Saboor Malik, President RCCI, added: "This is our step towards digitalization. We have always been keen in integrating technology with digitalization and modernization. Now with the support of Easypaisa, our customers will be able to pay fees with comfort from anywhere in Pakistan."

Easypaisa has collaborated with more than 1200 partners across Pakistan that include retail outlets, fuel stations, ride hailing services, restaurants, educational as well as government institutions and numerous others. The leading digital payments platform continues to expand its footprint while creating opportunities for easy financial inclusion among the masses in this country.

## **Press Contact**

Eman Ahmed Shaikh
Corporate Communications, Telenor Microfinance Bank

Email: <a href="mailto:press.center@telenorbank.pk">press.center@telenorbank.pk</a>

## **About Telenor Microfinance Bank Limited**

Motivated by its vision of 'transforming the financial landscape of the country', Telenor Microfinance Bank, the leading microfinance institution of Pakistan is on a mission to provide 'instant access to convenient digital financial services' that benefits the people of Pakistan. With Easypaisa, the country's largest branchless banking service, and a range of innovative digital banking solutions, the Bank is committed to catering to the ever-growing needs of the people it serves.

Easypaisa, Pakistan's first mobile financial services platform launched in 2009, is also the first and only GSMA Mobile Money Certified service. Easypaisa since then has evolved into a digital payments platform, which empowers people across Pakistan to truly adopt the digital way of life.

Telenor Microfinance Bank is partly owned by Telenor Group, the leading telecommunications company across Scandinavia and Asia with 174 million customers, and Ant Group, one of the leading fintech companies in the world and an affiliate company of Alibaba Group. Together with the new shareholders and strategic partner, and the Bank's local market presence and knowledge, Telenor Microfinance Bank aims to digitally enable and empower the underserved segments of the Pakistani society.

For more information, please visit: http://www.telenorbank.pk/